Viper Rope Cleaner (VRC) Selection Guide
Viper Rope Cleaners enable the removal of contamination or built up old
lubricant from the wire rope prior to lubrication, improving the effectiveness of
the lubrication process via the Viper Wire Rope Lubricator.
It is recommended that all ropes be physically measured prior to selecting and
ordering the VRC, as ropes size may vary in service.
Available for 6 and 8 strand ropes in a wide range of sizes, the following tables
allow for the quick and easy selection of the correct VRC to suit your specific
requirements.
Pictured below, we can see the Viper Wire
Cleaner in place as the rope enters the
Viper Mk II WRL.
Right Lay – Clockwise Rotation Left Lay – Counter Clockwise Rotation
www.LElubricants.com phone: 800-537-7683
6 Strand Ropes
VRC Part Number Lay of Rope Wire Rope Size Range
VRC16-R-6 Right 15mm to 17mm / 9/16” to 21/32”
VRC16-L-6 Left 15mm to 17mm / 9/16” to 21/32”
VRC18-R-6 Right 18mm to 19mm / 11/16” to 3/4”
VRC18-L-6 Left 18mm to 19mm / 11/16” to 3/4”
VRC20-R-6 Right 20mm to 21mm / 25/32” to 13/16”
VRC20-L-6 Left 20mm to 21mm / 25/32” to 13/16”
VRC22-R-6 Right 22mm to 23mm / 7/8” to 29/32”
VRC22-L-6 Left 22mm to 23mm / 7/8” to 29/32”
VRC24-R-6 Right 24mm to 25mm / 15/16” to 1”
VRC24–L-6 Left 24mm to 25mm / 15/16” to 1”
VRC26-R-6 Right 26mm to 27mm / 1-1/32” to 1-1/16”
VRC26-L-6 Left 26mm to 27mm / 1-1/32” to 1-1/16”
VRC28-R-6 Right 28mm to 29mm / 1-1/8” to 1-5/32”
VRC28-L-6 Left 28mm to 29mm / 1-1/8” to 1-5/32”
VRC30-R-6 Right 30mm to 31mm / 1-3/16” to 1-1/4”
VRC30-L-6 Left 30mm to 31mm / 1-3/16” to 1-1/4”
VRC32-R-6 Right 32mm to 33mm / 1-9/32” to 1-5/16”
VRC32-L-6 Left 32mm to 33mm / 1-9/32” to 1-5/16”
VRC34-R-6 Right 34mm to 35mm / 1-11/32” to 1-13/32”
VRC34-L-6 Left 34mm to 35mm / 1-11/32” to 1-13/32”
VRC36-R-6 Right 36mm to 37mm / 1-13/32” to 1-7/16”
VRC36-L-6 Left 36mm to 37mm / 1-13/32” to 1-7/16”
VRC38-R-6 Right 38mm to 39mm / 1-1/2” to 1-17/32”
VRC38-L-6 Left 38mm to 39mm / 1-1/2” to 1-17/32”
VRC40-R-6 Right 40mm to 41mm / 1-9/16” to 1-19/32”
VRC40-L-6 Left 40mm to 41mm / 1-9/16” to 1-19/32”
6 Strand Ropes (continued)
VRC Part Number Lay of Rope Wire Rope Size Range
VRC42-R-6 Right 42mm to 43mm / 1-5/8” to 1-11/16”
VRC42-L-6 Left 42mm to 43mm / 1-5/8” to 1-11/16”
VRC44-R-6 Right 44mm to 45mm / 1-3/4” to 1-25/32”
VRC44-L-6 Left 44mm to 45mm / 1-3/4” to 1-25/32”
VRC46-R-6 Right 46mm to 47mm / 1-1/16” to 1-27/32”
VRC46-L-6 Left 46mm to 47mm / 1-1/16” to 1-27/32”
VRC48-R-6 Right 48mm to 49mm / 1-7/8” to 1-15/16”
VRC48-L-6 Left 48mm to 49mm / 1-7/8” to 1-15/16”
VRC50-R-6 Right 50mm to 51mm / 1-31/32” to 2”
VRC50-L-6 Left 50mm to 51mm / 1-31/32” to 2”
VRC52-R-6 Right 52mm to 53mm / 2-1/16” to 2-3/32”
VRC52-L-6 Left 52mm to 53mm / 2-1/16” to 2-3/32”
VRC54-R-6 Right 54mm to 55mm / 2-1/8” to 205/32”
VRC54-L-6 Left 54mm to 55mm / 2-1/8” to 205/32”
8 Strand Ropes
VRC Part Number Lay of Rope Wire Rope Size Range
VRC20-R-8 Right 20mm to 21mm / 25/32” to 13/16”
VRC20-L-8 Left 20mm to 21mm / 25/32” to 13/16”
VRC22-R-8 Right 22mm to 23mm / 7/8” to 29/32”
VRC22-L-8 Left 22mm to 23mm / 7/8” to 29/32”
VRC24-R-8 Right 24mm to 25mm / 15/16” to 1”
VRC24–L-8 Left 24mm to 25mm / 15/16” to 1”
VRC26-R-8 Right 26mm to 27mm / 1-1/32” to 1-1/16”
VRC26-L-8 Left 26mm to 27mm / 1-1/32” to 1-1/16”
VRC28-R-8 Right 28mm to 29mm / 1-1/8” to 1-5/32”
VRC28-L-8 Left 28mm to 29mm / 1-1/8” to 1-5/32”
8 Strand Ropes (continued)
VRC Part Number Lay of Rope Wire Rope Size Range
VRC30-R-8 Right 30mm to 31mm / 1-3/16” to 1-1/4”
VRC30-L-8 Left 30mm to 31mm / 1-3/16” to 1-1/4”
VRC32-R-8 Right 32mm to 33mm / 1-9/32” to 1-5/16”
VRC32-L-8 Left 32mm to 33mm / 1-9/32” to 1-5/16”
VRC34-R-8 Right 34mm to 35mm / 1-11/32” to 1-13/32”
VRC34-L-8 Left 34mm to 35mm / 1-11/32” to 1-13/32”
VRC36-R-8 Right 36mm to 37mm / 1-13/32” to 1-7/16”
VRC36-L-8 Left 36mm to 37mm / 1-13/32” to 1-7/16”
VRC38-R-8 Right 38mm to 39mm / 1-1/2” to 1-17/32”
VRC38-L-8 Left 38mm to 39mm / 1-1/2” to 1-17/32”
VRC40-R-8 Right 40mm to 41mm / 1-9/16” to 1-19/32”
VRC40-L-8 Left 40mm to 41mm / 1-9/16” to 1-19/32”
VRC42-R-8 Right 42mm to 43mm / 1-5/8” to 1-11/16”
VRC42-L-8 Left 42mm to 43mm / 1-5/8” to 1-11/16”
VRC44-R-8 Right 44mm to 45mm / 1-3/4” to 1-25/32”
VRC44-L-8 Left 44mm to 45mm / 1-3/4” to 1-25/32”
VRC46-R-8 Right 46mm to 47mm / 1-1/16” to 1-27/32”
VRC46-L-8 Left 46mm to 47mm / 1-1/16” to 1-27/32”
VRC48-R-8 Right 48mm to 49mm / 1-7/8” to 1-15/16”
VRC48-L-8 Left 48mm to 49mm / 1-7/8” to 1-15/16”
VRC50-R-8 Right 50mm to 51mm / 1-31/32” to 2”
VRC50-L-8 Left 50mm to 51mm / 1-31/32” to 2”
VRC52-R-8 Right 52mm to 53mm / 2-1/16” to 2-3/32”
VRC52-L-8 Left 52mm to 53mm / 2-1/16” to 2-3/32”
VRC54-R-8 Right 54mm to 55mm / 2-1/8” to 205/32”
VRC54-L-8 Left 54mm to 55mm / 2-1/8” to 205/32”
www.LElubricants.com phone: 800-537-7683 The Lubrication Reliability Source™
VipII_RCG_085